

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2539/2022  
CM No. 6984/2022

Niranjan Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.11.2022**

Adjourned.

List on 28.11.2022.

मत्स्यमेव जयते

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**25.11.2022**  
Neha