

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2539/2022

Niranjan Singh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Zulker Nain Sheikh, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent (s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

List along with WP(C) No. 736/2022 and all similar matters on 05.12.2022. Registry to issue notice to the counsel for the parties in the connected matters for procuring their presence on the next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
28.11.2022
Rakesh